Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## ASIA STANDARD HOTEL GROUP LIMITED

泛海酒店集團有限公司\*
(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 292)

## **Change of Address of Bermuda Share Registrar**

The Board of Directors (the "Board") of Asia Standard Hotel Group Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that with effect from 19 July 2019, the Company's Bermuda principal share registrar and transfer agent "MUFG Fund Services (Bermuda) Limited" will change its address to:-

4th Floor North Cedar House 41 Cedar Avenue Hamilton HM 12 Bermuda

The Company's branch share registrar and transfer office in Hong Kong is still maintained by Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited of Shops 1712-1716, 17<sup>th</sup> Floor, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, Wanchai, Hong Kong.

Hong Kong, 18 July 2019

By order of the Board of
ASIA STANDARD HOTEL GROUP LIMITED
LIM YIN CHENG

Deputy Chairman

As at the date of this announcement, the Executive Directors of the Company are Mr. Poon Jing, Dr. Lim Yin Cheng, Mr. Poon Hai, Mr. Poon Yeung, Roderick, Mr. Fung Siu To, Clement and Mr. Woo Wei Chun, Joseph, and the Independent Non-executive Directors are Mr. Ip Chi Wai, Mr. Leung Wai Keung and Mr. Hung Yat Ming.

<sup>\*</sup> for identification purpose only